	<u> </u>
FOLD	0000944
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800025683608
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	12/24/0301020025 ***87.50
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FLED FLED FLED FLED FLED FLED FLED FLED
Office Use Oņly	i. F. D. J. gall Shi B
	LT IT

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

....

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _	Buyer's	CHOICE	ØF	TAMPA,	JNC.	
_	•	(Name c	of corpo	ration - must ir	clude suffix)	

. *

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	L. L. B.	(Name of Perso	on)
yers	CHOICE	OF TAMPA, J	NC-
(Firm/Company)			
8402	Laurel	Fair Circle	SULLE ZOS
		(Address)	
	a.FL	33610	
TAMP			

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

MICHMEL E, BURK	at (813) 246-4001			-
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		<u>_</u>	
		Ş£	EB	
		ASS	CD	
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:	E A	2	그
Registration Section	Registration Section			11
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations	ц. ц.	2	Ŭ
409 E. Gaines St.	P.O. Box 6327	- <u>유</u> 성	5	
Tallahassee, FL 32399	Tallahassee, FL 32314	QH (сл Сэ	-
Enclosed is a check for the following an	ount:			

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy _

2



February 2, 2004

MICHAEL BURK 8402 LAUREL FAIR CIRCLE, SUITE 205 TAMPA, FL 33610

SUBJECT: BUYER'S CHOICE OF TAMPA, INC. Ref. Number: W0400000390

We have received your document for BUYER'S CHOICE OF TAMPA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

A brief description of the entity's nature of business must be included in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 004A00006739

运行员 自己担任 FILED



January 6, 2004

MICHAEL BURK 8402 LAUREL FAIR CIRCLE, SUITE 205 TAMPA, FL 33610

SUBJECT: BUYER'S CHOICE OF TAMPA, INC. Ref. Number: W0400000390

We have received your document for BUYER'S CHOICE OF TAMPA, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A brief description of the entity's nature of business must be included in the document.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 704A00000487

FEB IN PH 4:

January 14, 2004

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Buyer's Choice of Tampa, Inc. Ref. No.: W04000000390

This letter is to provide a brief description of Buyer's Choice of Tampa, Inc. and the nature of business.

Buyer's Choice of Tampa, Inc. purchases site built, manufactured and modular homes from the foreclosure market, rehabilitates the home to the customer's standards and then sells the home to the customer. An independent licensed sub-contractor does the rehabilitation process. Buyer's Choice works with several banks to buy homes that have been gone through foreclosure, fixes the home with input of the end customer, and then sells the home to the customer.

If you have any questions please call (813) 246-4001.

Sincerely,

Michael Burk President Buyer's Choice of Tampa, Inc.

TEB IO PH 4:5 百日

8402 Laurel Fair Circle Suite 205 Tampa, FL 34202

January 14, 2004

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Buyer's Choice of Tampa, Inc. Ref. No.: W04000000390

This letter is to provide a brief description of Buyer's Choice of Tampa, Inc. and the nature of business.

Buyer's Choice of Tampa, Inc. purchases site built, manufactured and modular homes from the foreclosure market, rehabilitates the home to the customer's standards and then sells the home to the customer. An independent licensed sub-contractor does the rehabilitation process. Buyer's Choice works with several banks to buy homes that have been gone through foreclosure, fixes the home with input of the end customer, and then sells the home to the customer.

If you have any questions please call (813) 246-4001.

Sincerely,

Michael Burk President Buyer's Choice of Tampa, Inc.



8402 Laurel Fair Circle Suite 205 Tampa, FL 34202

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORTION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

(Enter name of	corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	
(If name unava	ilable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	· <u></u>
2. <u>Geo</u>	<u>egia (USA)</u> 3. <u>61-1451806</u>	
(State or country	y under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if applicable)	
	29/2003 5. Perpetual	
(Da	te of incorporation) (Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
6. Aug	ust 1, 2003	- 2
(Date first trans	acted business in Florida. If corporation has not transacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualification.")	
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501, 607.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	
	52 Laurel Fair Circle Suite 205	. •
Te	MPA, FL (Principal office address)	
	(Current mailing address)	
Tehabiliti	Set site built, man ufact used and moduler homes from fore closure marker (s) of corporation authorized in home state or country to be carried out in state of Florida) es the home to the customer's standard and then sells the home to the customer. reet address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT acceptable)	-
Name:	Michael 2. Burk	Ĥ.EC
Office Address:	NY 10 Sauling coop	U .
	(City) (City) (Zip code)	<u>_</u> .

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS
Chairman: Michael E - Burk
Address: 8475 Sailing Loop
Brachenton, FL 34202
Vice Chairman: Nocr C
Address:
Director:
Address:
Director: NONC
Address:
B. OFFICERS
President: Michael E. Buck
Address: 8475 Sailing Loop Eg. P
Bradenton, FL 34222
Address:
Secretary: PEGGY Rometo
Address: 7803 ROSEHALL COVE Brackenton, FL 34202
Treasurer: Michael E. Buck
Address: 8475 Siling Loop Bradenton, FL 34202
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. 13. Next $= 13.6 \times 10^{-10}$
13. Mathe a Barby Freide At 9/26/2005 (Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14. Michael E. Buek / Presielent
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CONTROL NUMBER :	0329858
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED:	05/29/2003
JURISDICTION :	GEORGIA
PRINT DATE :	09/26/2003
FORM NUMBER :	211

BUYER'S CHOICE OF TAMPA, INC. MICHAEL BURK 8402 LAUREL FAIR CIRCLE SUITE 205 TAMPA, FL 33610

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that as of the above print date

> BUYER'S CHOICE OF TAMPA, INC. A GEORGIA PROFIT CORPORATION

is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the Office of the Secretary of State

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the print date above. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This information is electronically transmitted, issued and certified in accordance with the Georgia Electronic Records and Signatures Act and Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

20030926154414989



Cathy Cox Secretary of State